GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER: PWD: BUILDING: ASSAM: CHANDMARI: GUWAHATI-3.

No.TECH.II/03/2025/13

Dated Guwahati the 27/03 2025

PRESS NOTICE (RE-TENDER)

In continuation to the cancellation notice vide this office No-Tech-II/03/2025/12, Dated Guwahati the 21/03/2025, the Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Buildings), (Health & Education) Assam, on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites fresh bids from eligible contractors having experience in similar nature of work, for the following works:-

SL NO	Name of Work	Tender Value (Rs.)	Bid Security	Time of completion	Tender cost
1	Construction of Vertical Extension of Administrative Building (2nd Floor Assam Type) of Sivasagar Polytechnic under SOPD-G during the year 2024-25	3,18,59,000.00	(2% for General, and 1% for reserved category)	12 (twelve) months	Rs.6500.00

Details of the bid may be seen at e-procurement portal website i.e. www.assamtenders.gov.in. The bidders must be enrolled in www.assamtenders.gov.in. from 26/03/2025 at 11A.M. onwards.

Sd/-

Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Bldg.) Assam (Health &Education), Chandmari, Guwahati-3 Dated Guwahati the 24/03/2025

Memo No. Tech-II/03/2025 /13 - A

Copy to: -

- 1. The Spl.Commissioner & Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWD (B&NH), Dispur, Guwahati-6, for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Director, Education (Technical) Department, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 for information
- 3. The Addl. Chief Engineer, PWD (Elect), o/o the Chief Engineer, PWD(Bldg), Assam, Chandmari, Ghy-3, for information & necessary action.
- 4. The Senior Architect, Arch.Branch-I(H&E) O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (Bldg), Assam, Chandmari, Ghy-3, for information & necessary action.
- 5. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6, with a request to publish the Notice in a widely circulated National News Paper in English in the editions published from Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai and Kolkata and also in two other widely circulated local daily News Papers, one in English, preferably The Assam Tribune, and the other in Assamese on or before

 26-03-2025, and is requested to furnish the circulated Newspapers (one copy of each issue) to the undersigned. Enclosed: 4 (four) spare copies
- 6. The Director, Printing & Stationery Department, Assam, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21, for information with a request to publish the notice in Assam Gazette on or before 26-03-2025 Enclosed: 4 (four) spare copies.

- 9. Notice Board.

Sd/-

Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Bldg.) Assam (Health &Education), Chandmari, Guwahati-3

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER: PWD: BUILDING: ASSAM: CHANDMARI: GUWAHATI-3.

No. Tech-II/03/2024/14

Dated Guwahati 27/03/2025.

DETAIL NOTICE INVITING TENDER

In continuation of earlier Press notice issued vide this office **No.** Tech-II/03/2024/13 Dated Guwahati the 24.03.2025, the Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Bldg.) (Health & Education), Assam, Guwahati-3, on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites bids for the following work from contractors having eligibility criteria as laid down in the standard bidding document.

Sl. No	Name of Work	Bid Value (in Rs.)	Time of completi	Bid Security	Cost of Bid (in Rs.)
1	Construction of Vertical Extension of Administrative Building (2 nd Floor Assam Type) of Sivasagar Polytechnic under SOPD-G during the year 2024-25	Rs.3,18,59,000.00	12(twelv e) months	2% of bid value for General, and 1% of bid value for Reserved category	6,500.00

Details of the bid may be seen at e-procurement portal www.assamtenders.gov.in

The bidders must be enrolled in www.assamtenders.gov.in

NOTE:

- 1. The Contractors / Bidders must be registered with the E-tendering system provider for participating in the bidding process. The Bidding document may be downloaded through the P.W.D portal <u>assamtenders.gov.in</u> by using their own user ID.
- 2. Online submission of Technical & Financial Bid is mandatory. Manual submission (without online submission) of bid will be considered as non-responsive. Bidders are to submit the required papers for technical bid by scanning and uploading the same in e-procurement portal www-assamtenders.gov.in Document uploaded in any web portal other than www.assamtenders.gov.in will not be considered.
- 3. The bidder shall submit the cost of the bid document and Bid security / EMD by online method through net banking or RTGS/ NEFT as per office memorandum No.FEB.269/2017/27 Dtd.21st August,2019 (Copy enclosed).
- 4. The activity schedule for tendering process of the above-mentioned packages shall be as per the schedule shown below

Time Schedule

Sl. No.	Schedule	Start Date	Start Time	End Date	End Time		
1	Publishing Date	26.03.2025	11.00 AM				
2	Tender Download	29.03.2025	2.30 PM	22.04.2025	1.00 PM		
3	Bid Submission Date	29.03.2025	3.00 PM	22.04.2025	2.00 PM		
4	Technical Bid Opening Date	22.04.2025	4.00 PM	-	-		
5	Financial Bid Opening Date	Will be intimated later					

5. Pre bid Meeting will be held as per following time & venue.

Starting Time

Closing Time

11.00 hrs on 09.04.2025

13.00 hrs on 09.04.2025

Venue :- Office of the Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Bldg.), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3

- 6. In the event of any holiday in the sequence of Activity Schedule, the activities will take place on the next—working day.
- 7. Copy of the following documents must be submitted within the Last Date & Time of Bid Submission period at the Office chamber of the undersigned along with the hard copy of the technical bid.
 - a) Original Power of Attorney for signing the BID.
 - b) Scan copy of online payment receipt of cost of bid & bid securities.
 - c) Original copy of bank certificate for 10 % credit facility.
- 8. For any discrepancy between the online bid and the hard copy of the bid, the online bid will be considered for evaluation.
- 9. Bidders are advised to scan their technical papers at 100dpi (in black & white mode) in pdf format for multiple pages with maximum file size of 5MB. If number of pages exceeds, the bidders are advised to create multiple files and upload the same, in the e-tendering portal www. www.assamtenders.gov.in For any assistance for online bidding, bidders may write to assamtenders.gov.in
- 10. The details Notice inviting bid will form a part of the bidding Documents.

Sd/-

Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Building), (Health & Education) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

Memo No. Tecch-II/03/2024/14 -A

Dated Guwahati 27/03/2025.

Copy to: -

1. I.T. Cell, O/o the C.E. P.W.D. Bldg. Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3, for information and necessary action.

Sd/-

Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Building), (Health & Education) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.